# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8118380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANALYTIK JENA GMBH	03/31/2023

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALYTIK JENA GMBH+CO. KG
Street Address:	KONRAD-ZUSE-STR. 1
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13622493
Application Number:	15428431
Application Number:	13988511
Application Number:	10523186
Application Number:	10574569
Application Number:	14480972
Application Number:	15777656
Application Number:	16060528
Application Number:	15093398
Application Number:	15292811
Application Number:	15388993
Application Number:	16069912
Application Number:	16225223
Application Number:	16225121
Application Number:	16429220
Application Number:	17258049
Application Number:	17258068
Application Number:	17438995
Application Number:	17311686
Application Number:	17311687

PATENT REEL: 064822 FRAME: 0549

508071227

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17413846
Application Number:	17427123
Application Number:	16850466
Application Number:	16880334
Application Number:	16903619
Application Number:	17113755
Application Number:	17125189
Application Number:	17905805
Application Number:	17249653
Application Number:	17348846
Application Number:	17362041
Application Number:	17406877
Application Number:	17663074
Application Number:	17663085
Application Number:	18069758
Application Number:	63375746

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)535-2811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004284344

**Email:** patserve.us.ehgs@endress.com

Correspondent Name: ENDRESS+HAUSER INC. Address Line 1: 2350 ENDRESS PLACE

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD, INDIANA 46143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANALYTIK JENA GMBH+CO. KG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA D. HARDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa D. Harden/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Name Change\_Analytik Jena GmbH+Co. KG#page1.tif source=Name Change\_Analytik Jena GmbH+Co. KG#page2.tif source=Name Change\_Analytik Jena GmbH+Co. KG#page3.tif



# **Amtsgericht Jena (Jena Local Court)**

HRA 506407

# Official Current Printout dated April 14, 2023 10:19:58

The printout certifies the content of the commercial register.

This printout is not signed and shall be deemed to be a certified copy.

Jena, April 14, 2023

Round seal with inscription:

Federal State of Thuringia Jena Local Court 998 [Coat of arms]

Böhm Judicial Secretary

Commercial Register A of the	Division A	Number of the company
Jena Local Court	Current register content	HRA 506407
	Retrieval as of April 14, 2023 10:19	
Сору	Page 1 of 2	

#### 1. Number of entries so far:

1

#### 2. a) Company

Analytik Jena GmbH+Co KG

## Registered office, branch, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branch offices

Jena

Registered office: 1, Konrad-Zuse-Straße, 07745 Jena

Branch office(s) with different company:

AJ Überlingen \* Branch of Analytik Jena GmbH+Co. KG \* 88662 Überlingen

Registered office: 4, Askaniaweg, 88662 Überlingen

#### c) Purpose of the company

---

#### 3. a) General rules of representation

Each personally liable partner has sole power of representation.

# b) Management board, executive body, managing directors, personally liable partners, managers, authorized representatives and special power of representation

The personally liable partner and its organs are exempt from the restrictions of § 181 of the German Civil Code [BGB], the organs only to the extent as they are simultaneously exempt from the restrictions of § 181 of the German Civil Code [BGB] within the scope of a personally liable partner:

Personally liable partner: Analytik Jena Verwaltungs-GmbH, Jena (Jena Local Court HRB 519866)

#### 4. Prokura (full power of attorney, procuration)

Joint power of attorney together with a personally liable partner or another authorized signatory:

Böttcher, Lars, Weimar, DOB: April 23, 1971
Cornelius, Uta Hedy, Hanau, Dob: June 9, 1965
Diener, Marc, Jena, DOB: July 26, 1979
Dr. Juschitz, Peter, Jena, DOB: April 13, 1966
Kohlberg, Christian, Jena, DOB: November 5, 1985
Koß, Julia, Jena, DOB: September 22, 1976
Petzholdt-Gühne, Grit, Jena, DOB: August 25, 1967
Ritzerfeld, Anja, Jena, DOB: November 9, 1975

Dr. Schaffrath, Barbara, Neu-Ulm, DOB: November 12, 1968

Commercial Register A of	Division A	Number of the company
the Jena Local Court	Current register content	HRA 506407
	Retrieval as of April 14, 2023 10:19	
Сору	Page 2 of 2	

# Restricted to the branch office in 88662 Überlingen:

Joint power of attorney together with a personally liable partner or another authorized signatory:

Dr. Radziuk, Bernard, Frickingen, DOB: June 22, 1953

# 5. a) Legal form, beginning, Statutes or Articles of Association

Limited commercial partnership (German: Komanditgesellschaft)

## b) Other legal relationships:

Created by the change of legal form of Analytik Jena GmbH with its registered office in Jena (Jena Local Court HRB 517626) in accordance with the resolution regarding the change of legal form dated August 26, 2022.

#### c) Limited partners, members:

Limited partner(s):

Endress+Hauser Group Services (Germany) AG+Co. KG, Weil am Rhein (Freiburg i. Br. Local Court HRB 411454), Deposit: EUR 7,655,697.00

#### 6. a) Date of last entry:

March 31, 2023

**RECORDED: 08/17/2023** 

Ich versichere
die Richtigkeit und Vollständigkeit der Übersetzung
aus der albanischen/englischen/russischen in die deutsche Sprache
aus der deutschen in die albanische/englische/russische Sprache

-Hall/E, den 11.04.1013

Halle (Saale)

Jens Eckhardt Kattowker Str. 1 A 06 128 Halle / Saale